立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 615/11-12

- Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR
- Tel : 3919 3300
- Date : 3 April 2012
- From : Clerk to the Legislative Council
- To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 18 April 2012

Motion to be moved by Hon Paul TSE under Rule 49B(1) of the Rules of Procedure

I forward for Members' consideration a motion which Hon Paul TSE will move at the Council meeting of 18 April 2012 under Rule 49B(1) of the Rules of Procedure. The President has directed that "it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in" on the Agenda of the Council.

> (Mrs Justina LAM) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

Motion to be moved by Hon Paul TSE under Rule 49B(1) of the Rules of Procedure at the Council meeting of 18 April 2012

Wording of the Motion

That whereas the Honourable LEUNG Kwok-hung was convicted on 19 March 2012 in the Kowloon City Magistrates' Courts in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of four criminal offences and was sentenced on 20 March 2012 by the Kowloon City Magistrates' Courts to imprisonment for one month or more (as particularized in the Schedule to this motion), this Council relieves the Honourable LEUNG Kwok-hung of his duties as a Member of the Legislative Council.

Schedule

Case No.	<u>Count</u>	Offence Convicted	Date of Conviction	Sentence	Date of Sentence
Kowloon City Magistrates' Courts Criminal Case No. 3676 of 2011	1 st Charge	Criminal damage, contrary to section 60(1) of the Crimes Ordinance (Cap. 200)	19 March 2012	Imprisonment for 2 months	20 March 2012
	2 nd Charge	Acting in a disorderly manner at a public gathering, contrary to section 17B(1) of the Public Order Ordinance (Cap. 245)	19 March 2012	Imprisonment for 5 weeks	20 March 2012

Case No.	<u>Count</u>	Offence Convicted	Date of Conviction	Sentence	Date of Sentence
	3 rd Charge	Behaving in a disorderly manner in a public place, contrary to section 17B(2) of the Public Order Ordinance (Cap. 245)	19 March 2012	Imprisonment for 5 weeks	20 March 2012
	4 th Charge	Criminal damage, contrary to section 60(1) of the Crimes Ordinance (Cap. 200)	19 March 2012	Imprisonment for 2 months	20 March 2012
				(1 st to 4 th Charges to run	

concurrently)